OP \$40.00 4119061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quickplay Media Inc.		11/30/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quickplay Media Co.	
Street Address:	901 King Street West, Suite 200	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 3H5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4119061	QUICKPLAY MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: tmip@drm.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier
Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Continuance QuickPlay Media Inc to QuickPlay Media Co#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0623



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3303246

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

QUICKPLAY MEDIA INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of Canada, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective November 30, 2016, under the name of QUICKPLAY MEDIA CO.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

November 30, 2016

Date of Continuance

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 09/27/2018